# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK		11/13/2015	Banking Corporation: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXTENET SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	3030 Warrenville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 340
City:	Lisle
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60532
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	I5 WIRELESS, LLC
Street Address:	3030 Warrenville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 340
City:	Lisle
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60532
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3396458	EXTENET
Registration Number:	3305312	IDUCT
Registration Number:	3407816	I5 WIRELESS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5027

ksolomon@stblaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Marcela Robledo, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0678** 900349044

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2475 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		002017/0004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marcela Robledo	
SIGNATURE:		/mr/	
DATE SIGNED:		12/30/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Suntrust-ExteNet - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Suntrust-ExteNet - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Suntrust-ExteNet - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0679

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS dated as of November 13, 2015 (this "Termination") is made by SUNTRUST BANK, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (the "Collateral Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 18, 2013 (as amended and in effect immediately prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of EXTENET SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation and I5 WIRELESS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "**Trademark Collateral**");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2013, at Reel 5134 and Frame 0332;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0680

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title: warshall T. Mangum, III

Director

[TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

## Schedule A

## Trademark Collateral

# <u>UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS</u>

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
EXTENET	78947095	8/8/06	3396458	3/11/08
IDUCT	77008982	9/27/06	3305312	10/09/07
i5 Wireless	77008950	9/27/06	3407816	4/08/08

**RECORDED: 12/31/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005700 FRAME: 0682